GRAMMY Award-winning Nitty Gritty Dirt Band tour to visit Colorado Springs

Pikes Peak Center | October 18

Tickets will go on sale on Friday, February 28 at 10 a.m.

COLORADO SPRINGS (February 25, 2020) – Pikes Peak Center for the Performing Arts is pleased to announce the Nitty Gritty Dirt Band ("NGDB") is coming to Colorado Springs on Sunday afternoon, October 18 for a concert starting at 4 p.m. Doors will open at 3 p.m.

Tickets are \$37.50 and \$47.50 and will go on sale at 10 a.m. MT on Friday, February 28. They may be purchased at the Pikes Peak Center and The Broadmoor World Arena box offices or online at <u>PikesPeakCenter.com</u>, BroadmoorWorldArena.com, and <u>AXS.com</u>.

NGDB founding members Jeff Hanna, Jimmie Fadden, and Bob Carpenter will be joined on stage for this one night only performance by celebrated musicians Jaime Hanna, Jim Photoglo, and Ross Holmes.

With multi-platinum and gold records, strings of top ten hits such as "Fishin' In The Dark" and "Mr. Bojangles", multiple GRAMMY, IBMA, CMA awards and nominations, the band's accolades continue to accumulate into their fifth decade.

Their 1972 groundbreaking "Will The Circle Be Unbroken" album has been inducted into the U.S. Library of Congress as well as the GRAMMY Hall of Fame. NGDB's recording of "Mr. Bojangles" was also inducted into the GRAMMY Hall of Fame in 2010. In 2014 "Fishin' In the Dark" was certified platinum for digital downloads by the RIAA, and in 2016 their concert film airing on PBS, "Circlin' Back - Celebrating 50 Years" won an Emmy Award for Special Event Coverage.

In addition to this show, recent tour stops for the band have included Telluride Bluegrass Festival, Stagecoach, Hardly Strictly Bluegrass, and many more.

For more information about the Nitty Gritty Dirt Band's stop in Colorado Springs at Pikes Peak Center on October 18, visit <u>NittyGritty.com</u> or <u>PikesPeakCenter.com</u>.

Media Contacts:

Venue: Denise M. Abbott – Pikes Peak Center for the Performing Arts (719) 477-2117 Dabbott@BroadmoorWorldArena.com

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band: Maria Ivey (615) 306-0737 Maria@IVPR.co